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1892. 

PARLIAMENT OF TASMANIA. 

L A N D T A X 

REPORT FOR. 1891 .. 

Presented to both Houses of Parliament by His Excellency's Command~ 



Offece of Tuxes, Hobart, 29tli June, 1892. 

SrR, 
I HAVE the horror to submit the following Returns, Kos. 1 to 7, explanatory of the work of 

this Department for the year 18Lll :-

1. Return showing the number of items subject to Real Estate Duty and Land Tax, and the 
rateable and capital values of the properties in each District, for the years 1886, 1887, 
1888, 1889, 1890, and 1891. · 

2. Return showing the number of items subject to Land Tax, and ~mount of Land 'l'ax, for 
each District for the year 1889; the amount collected, and remaining due, on the 31st 
December, 1891. .. 

3. Return showing the number of items subject to Land Tax, and amount of Land Tax, for 
· each District for the year 1890; the am·ount collected, and remaining due, on the 31st 

December, 1891. 
4. Return showing the number of items subject to Land Tax, and amount of Land Tax, for 

each District for the year 189 l ; the amount collected, and remaining due, on the 31st 
December, 1891. 

5. Return showing the number. of items and amount of Rural Police Rate for each District 
for the year 1889; the amount collected, and remaining due, on 31st December, 1891. 

6. Return showing the number of- items and amount of Police Rate for each District for the 
year 1890; the amount collected, and remaining due, on the 31st December, 1891. 

7. Return showing the number of items and amount of Police Rate for each District for the 
year H!91 ; the amount collected, an_d remaining due, on the 31st December, 1891. 

Return No. 1 shows an apparent decrease in the ~apital value of the properties in the Island, 
but,allowing· for the Main Line Railway, the capital value of which (£600,000) :was included in 1889-
and 1890, but which is now the property of the Government, and therefore not induded in the 
assessment for Land Tax, the actual increase is £219,276, slightly in excess of the increase in 1890. 

The Accounts for the year ·1889 have been closed, all the recoverable amounts having been 
collected. Very few of the outstanding amounts of Rural Police Rate or Land Tax for the year 
1890 are recoverable ; they have all been placed in the hands of the Crown Solicitor for collection. 

The larger portion of the outstanding amounts for Rural Police Rate and Land Tax shown to 
be due by the Returns for 1891 have been collected since the 31st Decembe1·, and the 1·emainder 
have been given to the Crown Solicitor for collection. 

If any amendment is pi"oposed in the Land Tax Act, I would submit the evident justice of' 
including a clause enabling any person to call upon the Commissioner of Taxes any time before the 
31st January in each year to have their property re-valued, as the Legislature has now decided, by 
54 Victoria No. 24, not to have a general re-valuation of properties until Parliament authorises the 
Governor in Council to do so. If any amendment is made, I would also urge the necessity. of· 
including the alterations shown to be advisable in my Report for the year 1890. 

The Honorable the TreaS'urer. 

I have the honor to be, 
Sir, 

Your obedient Servant, 

FRANCI!3 BUTLER, Commissioner_ 



No. i. 
RETURN showing the 7'ot;tl N1t1nbm• of Items su~ject to Real Estate Duty and Lanrl Tax, and A.nw1uit of Rateable T1alue of the Prope1·tias in each District, f'or the Years 

1886, 1887,_1888, and Capital Value in the Yea1·s 1889, 1890, ancl 1891. 

1886. 1887. 1888, 1889. 1890. 18~1. 

DISTRICT, 
No of Rateable Value. No.qf Rateable Value. No.of Rateable Value. No.of Cavital Value. No.of Capital Value. No.qf Capital Value. Items. Item-0. Items. Items. Items. Items: 

·-·--~ 

£ s. d. £ s. d. £ s. d. £ s. d. £ 8. d. £ s. d. 
Bothwell ...... ······ ................ 270 20,365 7 0 277 20,348 12 0 275 20,375 12 0 271 502,205 0 0 273 502,910 0 0 270 4!)9,172 0 0 
Brighton ................. : .......... 420 13,11.5 0 0 412 13,010 0 0 443 13,l!Jl 0 0 3!J0 337,731 0 0 393 335,271 0 0 398 335,649 0 0 
Campbell Town ...................... 443 25,570 10 0 440 25,666 0 0 446 25,618 10 0 430 661,679 0 0 432 656,065 0 0 432 658,545 0 0 
Carnarvon ....... · ......... , .......... 113 1317 0 0 128 1490 0 0 173 1891 0 0 264 53,388 0 0 258 53,502 0 0 264 55,104 0 0 
Clarence ............................ 297 941!) 0 0 308 948G 0 0 320 9551 0 0 326 217,332 '() 0 373 231,711 0 0 409 242,284 0 0 
Deloraine ..•........................ 1044 30,580 0 0 1085 30,659 0 0 1086 30,757 0 0 1171 878,0!)2 0 0 1238 880,701 0 0 1240 878,9913 0 0 
Emu Bay .................. · ......... 1093 16,287 0 0 1:i22 17,588 0 0 1579 18,888 0 0 1670 500,345 0 0 1706 540;514 0 0 1731 542,764 0 0 
Evandale ........ · .................... 420 25,585 0 o· 417 25,301 0 0 414 25,309 0 0 434 637,075 0 0 438 638,748 0 0 435 G35,4G2 0 0 
Fingal .......... · .................... G"" 24,890 0 0 Gll 25,625 0 0 GG3 25,547 0 0 G52 576,607 0 0 G50 570,013 0 0 655 579,623 0 0 
Franklin ............................ 1612 13,103 16 0 1773 14,003 6 0 1838 14,497 1G 0 1844 504,228 o. 0 1842 502,485 0 0 1840 502,774 0 o· 
George Town ........................ 4!)3 8617 0 0 491 8645 0 0 583 8065 0 0 606 156,921 0 0 602 157,125 0 0 599 167,320 0 0 
Glamorgan ... , ...................... 270 6565 0 0 . 277. 6326 0 0 272 6330 0 0 280 168,770 0 0 275 168,341 0 0 274 1'l7,517 0 0 
Glenorchy · ................ , , ........ 427 11,229 0 0 438 11,666 0 0 456 11,953 0 0 447 300,137 0 0 460 303,433 0 0 470 425,433 0 0 
Green Ponds .. , ............... , ...... 242 11,450 0 0 256 11,462 0 0 264 11,475 0 0 252 203,399 0 0 252 262,568 0 0 243 243,846 0 0 
Hamilton ........................... 412 21,537 0 0 433 21,074 0 0 449 21,852 0 0 ,ms 518,607 0 0 468 517,5GG 0 0 468 517,6lH 0.0 
Hobart ......•....................... 4U30 164,547 0 0 5046· 170,140 0 0 5121 172,83G 0 0 4818 3,131,017 0 0 4901 3,134,539 0 0 4918 3,155,402 0 0 
Kingborongh . , ...................... .745 7147 10 0 786 7378 0 0 78:! 7439 10 0 784 194,230 0 0 796 l!J0,832 0 0 790 195,503 0 0 
Latrobe ···················· ....... .. .. .. .. .. . . 804 338,727 0 () 809 351,980 0 0 842 301,616 0 0 
Launce!ton ............. : ............ 3429 111,744 0 0 352:! 115,439 0 0 35!)9 120,,510 0 0 3856 2,715,873- 0 0 3969 2,768,501 0 0 4050 2,797,438 0 0 
Longford ......... : .................. .821 36,902 0 0 914 39,505 0 0 901 39,428 0 ·o 929 1,097,149 0 0 926 1,096,872 0 0 936 1,098,248 0 0 
J\f acquaric .................. ········ 14 · 45 0 0 10 27 0 0 D 79 0 0 12 3450 ·o 0 361 18,781 0 0 505 29,192 0 0 
i'tferscy .............................. 3077 41,734 0 0 3301 44,728 ·o 0 3775 51,076 0 0 3304 1,281,061 0 0 3549 1,329,551 0 0 3564 1,346,009 0 0 
New No1folk ... · ..................... 786 15,058 0 0 793 16,368 10 0 80il 16,812 0 0 720 321,691 0 0 768 '325,598 0 0 766 3t5,761 0 0 
New Town and Queenborongh ......... : 1172 31,38!) 10 0 1260 33 . .107 10 0 1322 30,211 10 o· 1330 1,350,868 0 0 1350 1,364,864 0· 0 1380 · 782,266 0 O* 
Oatlands ........ · .................... 798 34,826 0 0 796 34,856 0 0 801 34,934 10 0 780 921,453 0 0 788. 019,677 0 0 788 916,683 0 0 
Portland ............................ 254 4770 0 0 280 4653 0 0 389 4708 0 0 293 02,689 0 0 288 02,729 0 0 2!)5 04,956 0 0 
Richmond .......................... 505 15,956 0 0 500 . 15,727 0 0 501 12,838 0 0 486 331,930 0 0 480 333,040 0 0 481 337,219 0 0 

· Ringarooma .. : ......... · ..... , .. : .... 669 13,329 10 0 750 12,125 0 0 991 12,661 0 0 923 438,175 0 0 923 441,091 0 0 924 416,820 0 o. 
Ross ............................... 148 14,125 3 0 150 14,054 3 0 158 I 13,994 17 0 154 382,!J60 0 0 149 381,420 0 0 149 382,570 0 0 
Russell .. , ... , ...................... 370 6456 0 0 398 6500 0 0 420 

I 
0583 0 0 521 163,849 0 0 521 169,650 0 0 517 170,787 0 0 

Selby ............................... 1180 26,264 0 0 '1489 28,928 0 0 1467 

I 
30,056 0 0 1698 895,739 0 0 1695 903,143 0 0 1698 !Jll,086 0 0 

Sorell ............................... 479 13,345 0 0 493 13,100 0 0 502 13,222 0 0 499 263,050 0 0 493 262,079 0 0 492 262,856 0 0 
South Longford ...................... 68 6959 16 0 "63 6845 0 0 67 6980 0 0 75 183,059 0 0 73 184,222 0 0 73 182,333 0 0 
Spring Bay .......................... 156 7359 0 0 169 6482 0 Q 172 0311 0 0 224 172,887 0 0 223 176,286 0 0 223 176,203 0 0 
"\Vestbury ................ , , ......... 1099 35,522 0 0 1118 35,463. 0 0 1179 35,875 0 0 1259 859,948 0 0 1242 853,559 0 0 1226 858,489 0 0 

TOTAL ........ - ........... 28,884 828,010 2 0 30,512 I 848,526 l 0 32,225 808,750 5 0 32,992 21,395,327 0 0 33,964 21,604,373 0 0 34,360 21,223,649 0 0 

* This amount is exclusive of the i'tiaiu Line Railway, valued at £600,000, which was inc!t1dcd in former years, but is now tho property of tho Govomment. 
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No. 2. 

RETURN showing the Total Number of Items subject to Land Tax, and A.mount of Land Tax, 
for each District for tliP. Year 1889; the Amount of Tax collected, and remaining due, on 31st 
December, 1891. 

DISTRICT. 
Nn. of" Amount of Capital Amount of' 'l'a.?:. A.mount of Tax Amount 
Items .• Viilue. collected. outstanding. 

·-
Southern Divis.ion- £ ·"'· d. £ s. d. £ s. d. £ s. d. 

Bothwell ..................... 271 502,205 0 0 1046 4 1 1044 6 6 1 17 7 
Brighton ..................... 390 337,731 0 0 703 10 8 692 9 7 11 1 ·1 
Campbell Town ............. 430 661.679 0 0 1378 7 1 1376 6 2 2 0 11 
Carnarvon ................... 264 n3:3s8 0 0 111 3 7 105 6 6 5 17 1 
Clarence ..................... 326 217:332 0 0 452 14 6 449 10 11 ~ 3 7 
Franklin ................. , .... 1844 504,228 0 0 1049 17 6 1037 19 3 11 18 3 
Glamorgan ................... 280 168,770 0 0 351 9 10 348 3 7 3 6 3 
Glenorchy .................... 447 300,137 0 0 62fi 4 5 624 14 10 0 9 7 
Green Ponds ................. 25:2 263,399 0 0 548 12 7 545 17 11 2 14 8 
Hamilton .................... : 468 · 518,607 0 0 1080 5 10 1075 15 0 4 10 10 
Hobart ........................ 4818 3,I:31,017 0 0 6521 6 10 6496 7 8 24 19 2 
Kingborough .::············· 784 194,236 0 o· 404 8 3 389. 0 7 15 7 8 
Macquarie .................... 12 3450 0 0 7 3 8 7 3 8 ... 
New Norfolk ................ 72(:i 321,691 0 0 670 1 3 662 13 11 · 7 7 4 
New Town and Queen-

borough .... · ................ 1336 l ,359,8(38 0 0 2827 17 3 2816 0 8 11 16 7 
Oatlancls ..................... 786 921,453 0 (.) mm 10 6 1914 11 2 4, 19 4 
Richmond .................... 486 331,930 0 0 691 9 6 691 4 2 0 5 4 
Ross ........................... 154 382,960 0 0 797 i5 (3 797 14 4 0 1 2 

· Sorell .......................... 499 263,050 0 0 
I 

547 19 4 538 6 5 9 12 11 
South Longford ............. 75 183,059 0 0 38] 7 1 378 16 10 2 10 3 
Spring Bay .................. 224 172,887 0 0 360 1 9 3.58 13 3 1 8 6 

----
11otal Soutlterri Di-vision . 14,872 10,793,077 0 0 22,476 11 0 22,351 2 11 125 8 1 

Northern Division-
Deloraine· .................... 1171 878,092 0 0 1828 17 9 1782 13 5 46 4 4 
Emu Bay .. _ ................... '1670 500,345 0 0 1041 15 9 1002 12 9 39 3 0 
Evanclale ..................... 434 637,075 0 0 1327 3 l 1329 6 9 Cr.2 3 8 
Fingal ........................ 652 57fi,607 0 0 1201 0 8 1197 14 8 3 6 0 
George Town ............... 606 156,921 0 0 326 13 7 319 10 11 7 2 8 
Latrobe ........................ 804 338,727 0 0 705 8 9 696 18 4 8 10 5 
Launceston .................. 3856 2,715,S73 0 0 5656 15 l 5578 5 8 78 9 5 
Longfo1·d .................. : .. 929 1,097,149 0 0 2285 12 4 2283 18 0 114 4 
Mersey ........................ 3304. 1,281,0fil 0 0 2668 2 5 2588 4 9 79 17 8 
Portland.· ..................... 2f)3 62,689 0 0 130 9 11 128 19 5 1 10 6 
Ringarooma ................. 92:l 438,175 0 0 9]2 10 11 901 5 9 11 5 2 
Russell ....................... 521 163,849 0 () 341, 2 4 337 12 7 3 9 9 
Selbv .......................... 1698 895,739 0 0 1865 17 0 1850 19 6 14 17 6 
Westbury ................... 1259 859,948 0 0 1791 5 11 1762 4 3 29 1 8 

----· ----
Total Northern Division 18,120 10,602,250 0 0 22,082 15 6 2').,760 6 9 322 8 9· 

---- ----
TOTALS ................. 32,992 21,395,327 0 0 44,559 6 6 44,111 9 8 447 16 10 



6 

No. 3. 

RETURN showing tlte Total Numbe1· of Items subject to Land Ta.'C, and Amount of Land Tax, 
for each District for the Year 1890; tlte Amount of Tax collected, and remaining due on 31st 
December, 1891. · 

DISTRICT. 
N(I.Of Amount qf" Auwzmt ef Ta:i:. 

Amount ef Tax Amount 
Items. Capital Value. collected. outstanding. 

----
Soutltern Di-vision- £ £ • y. d. £ s . d. £ s. d. 

Bothwell ........................ 273 502,910 1047 13 5 1047 2 0 0 11 5 
Brighton ......................... 393 335,271 698 3 11 690 7 6 7 16 5 
Campbell 'l'own .... _ ........... 432 656,065 1366 13 0 1352 18 6 13 14 6 
Carnarvon ...................... 258 53,502 111 8 3 · 106 2 0 5 6 3 
Clarence ...... :., ............... 373 231,711 482 13 4 482 3 0 0 10 4 
Franklin ........................ 1842 502,485 1046 4 6 1042 11 0 3 13 6 
Glamorgan· ..................... 275 168,341 350 11 10 350 4 11 0 6 11 
Glenorchv ............... · ...... 460 303,433 632 1 5 621 18 3 10 3 2 
Green Ponds .................. 252 262,568 546 17 10 544 2 8 2 15 2 
Hamilton ...................... 468 517,566 1078 2 6 1072 10 4 5 12 2 
Hobart· ......... : ................ 4901 3,134,539 6528 10 8 6494 10 6 34 0 2 
King borough .................. 796 196,832 408 13 9 394 9 2 14 4 7 
Macquarie ..................... 361 18,781 38 HJ 7 31 7 3 7 12 4 
New Norfolk .................. 768 325,598 fi78 2 8 670 16 11 7 5 9 
New Town & Queenborough 1350 1,:364,864 2838 4 7 1568 5 2 1269 19 5s 
Oatlands ........................ 788 919,677 1915 16 0 1877 1 2 38 14 10 
Richmond .................... 480 333,040 693 15 7 mn 15 9 1 19 10 
Ross .............................. 149 381,420 794 11 4 792 15 2 1 16 2 
Soreil 493 262,079 545 18 10 541 14 4 4 4 6 
South {~~~f~;.d ·:::::::::: :·:::: 73 '184,222 383 15 6 381 17 9 1 17 9 
Spring Bay ..................... 223 176,286 367 3 3 365'14 9 1 8 6 

- -
Total Soutltein D·ivision ... 15,408 10,831,190 22,554 1 9 21,120 8 1 1433 13 8 

Nm·tlwrn Division-
Deloraine ....................... 1238 880,701 1834 6 5 1810 13 7 23 12 10 
Emu Bav ...................... 1706 540,514 1124 15 2 1072 12 6 52 2 8 
Evandale ........................ 438 638,748 1330 12 11 13:l2 8 9 8 4 2 
Fingal ........................... 650 57!:l,013 1206 1 2 1202 9 3 3 11 11 
George Town ................. 602 157,125 327 2 3 319 11 6 7 10 9 
Latrobe ........................ 809 351,980 733 1 5 710 8 11 22 12 6 
Latmceston ....... · .. , ........... 3969 2,768,501 5766 6 1 5702 l 0 .64 5 1 
Longford ....•................... 926 1,096,872 2285 0 10 2280 4 9 4 16 1 
Mersev .......................... 3549 1,329,551 2769 2 10 2692 17 () 76 5 lU 
·Portla·::id ........................ 288 62,729 130 11 7 129 13 4 0 18 3 
Ringarooma ·················· 923 441,091 918 12 6 862 9 1 56 3 5 
Russell .......................... 521 169,fi56 353 4 4 338 0 9 15 3 7 
Selby ··························· 1695 · 903,143 1881 5 4 1846 14 8 34 10 8 
Westbury ....................... 1242 853,559 1777 19 10 li38 4 8 39 15 2 

Tota! No·rtlwrn Di·vision ... 18,556 10,773,183 22;438 2 8 22,028 !) 9 409 12 11 
·-

TOTALS········-- .. ····· 33,964 21,604,373 44,992 4 5 43,148 17 10 1843 6 7 

"' This amount includes £1250, the Land Tax on the }Iain Line Railway, which became the property of the Government. 
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No. 4. 

RETURJY showing the Total Number of Items subject to land Tax, and Amount of Land Tax 
for <'ach District for the Year 1891, the Amount of Tax collected, and remaining due an 3\!st 
December, 11391. 

DISTRICT. I No. ef Capital Value. Amowit of Ta:i:. Amount of Tai· Amou~ 
Items. I collected. outstandi'll!J. 

Soutlter-n Division- ' £ £ s. d. £ s. d. .£ s. d . 
Bothwell ........................ 270 499,172 1039 17 8 901 19 10 137 17 10 
Brighton ......................... 398 335,649 698 19 7 681 13 8 17 5U 
Campbell Town ................ 432 658,545 1373 17 11 1225 JO 2 148 7 'll) 

Carnarvon ...................... 264 Q5,104 114 14 11 105 15 6 819 5 
Clarence ........................ 409 242,284 504 13 1 441 18 8 62 U 5 
Franklin ........................ 1840 502,774 1047 0 2 956 10 1 90 10 l 
Glamorgan ..................... 274 167,517 348 17 5 323 17 0 25 0 5 
Glenorchy ...................... 479 425,433 657 9 5 560 9 11 96 19 5 
Green Ponds ............. ; ...... 243 243,846 549 11 5 371 6 3 178 5 2 
Hamilton ........................ 468 517,661 1078 6 5 931 11 g. 146 14 8 
Hobart ........................... 4918 3,155,462 6572 0 10 5843 17 0 728 3 10 
Kingborough .................. 790 195,503 405 18 0 36113 2 44 4 .l!.0 
Macquarie ...................... 505 29,192 60 12 0 34 9 10 26 2 2 
New Norfolk ................... 766 325,761 678 9 6 556 6 4 122 3 2 
New Town & Qneen·borough 1380 782,266 1624 9 5 1476 5 11 148 3 6 
Oatlands ......................... 788 916,683 1909 15 5 1474 2 0 435 13 5 
Richmond ....................... 481 337,219 702 9 8 596 6 3 106 3 5 
Ross .............................. 149 382,570 796 19 3 770 4 11 26 14 4 
Sorell ............................ 492 262,856 547 11 2 479 12 4 67 18 10 
South Longford ................ 73 182,333 379 16 9 309 8 7 70 8 2 
Spring Bay ..................... 223 ]76,203 366 19 8 265 13 0 101 6 8 

Total Southm·n Division ... 15,642 10,394,033 21,458. 9 8 18,668 12 2 2789 ].7 6 

N ortltern Division-
Delo1·:1ine ........................ 1240 878,998 1830 16 l 1382 2 3 . 448 ]3 10 
Emu Bay ........... , ............ 1731 542,764 1129 9 6 955 13 3 173 16 3 
Evandale ........................ 435 635,4f'i2 1323 16 1 1206 17 10 n,j :rn 3 
Fing-al. ........................ : .. 655 579,623 1207 6 9 1032 12 9 ]7414 0 
Geol'ge Town ................... 591:J 167,320 329 12 3 260 15 10 68 16 fj' 

Latrobe .... : ...................... 842' 361,616 753 3 l 502 5 3 250 17 10 
Launceston ...................... 4056 2,797,438 5826 14 0 . 4472 16 1 1353, 11 n 
Longford ........................ 936 1,098,248 2287 18 3 2009 0 3 278 18 0 
Mersey ........................... 3564 1,346,009 2803 9 6 1970 0 8 833 8 10 
Portland ........................ 295 64,956 135 4 8 83 9 0 5115 8 
Ringarooma ..................... 924 416,820 915 13 :'l 734 8 4 181 4H 
Russell ........................... 517 l 70,787 355 11 9 319 17 5 35 14 4 
Selby ............................. 1698 911,086 1897 16 11 1527- 11 2 370 5 ~ 
VV estbury ............ , ............ 1226 858,489 1788 5 9 1099 1 4 689 4 5 

Total N01·the1·n Division .. 18,718 10,829,616 22,584 17 10 17,~56 11 5 5028 6 5 

TOTALS .•.•...........•.•• 34,360 21,223,649 44,043 7 6 1,36,225 3 7 7818 311 
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No. 5. 

RETURN showing the Total Number of Items and Amount of Rural Police RatP. for eaclt 
District fm· the Year 1889; tlie Amount of Police Rate collected, and remaining due, on t!te 
31st December, 1891. · 

DISTRICT. 
No. qf Amount <if Amount of Rate. 

Amount of Rate Amount 
Items. ,Rateable Value. collected. Out.~tanding. 

Soutlwnz Division- £ s. d. £ -~. d. £ s. d. £ s. d. 
CarnarYon ..................... 286 2668 0 0 98 7 1 93 9 3 4 17 10 
Franklin ........................ 1996 15,084 6 0 562 2 8 549 15 9 12 6 11 
Kingborough .... ; ............. 833 7691 0 0 283 15 8 272 6 8 11 9 0 
Macquarie ................ ,. ... 252 3133 0 0 62 15 2 44 0 6 18 14 8 
Wew Town & Queen borough 1390 37,862 0 () 1413 2 2 1375 1 0 38 1 2 
South Longford ............... 105 7970 .0 0- 284 2 3· 278 0 9 6 1 6 

-------
4862 74,408 6 0 2704 5 0 2612 13 11 9111 l 

Nort!tern Division-
Emu Bay ......... , ............ 1681 25,065 0 Q 904, 9 6 884 6 5 20 3 1 
George Town ........... : ...... 1025 13,345 0 0 425 . 4 8 395 16 8 29 8 0 
Portland ......................... 680 8219 19 11 243 rn 1 231 0 1 12 15 0 
Port Sorell ..................... 4328 58,934 0 0 2203 8 10 2150 2 0 53 6 10 
Ringarooma .......... : ......... 1792 20,803 17 0 641 1 6 592 10 7 48 10 11 
Russell. .......................... 496 7213 10 0 270 9 11. 270 6 2 0 3 9 
Selby ............................ 1653 32,822 0 0 1218 8 4 1195 10 4 22 18 0 

•. --
11,655 166,403 6 11 5906 17 10 57]9 12 3 187 5 7 

·------
Southei-n Divi.~ion ................ 4862 74,408 6 0 2704 5 0 2612 13 11 91 11 1 
N 01·tlwrn Division ............... 11,655 166,403 6 11 5906 17 10 5719 12 3 187 5 7 

------· 
TOTA.LS ............. 16,517 240,811 12 11 8611 2 10 8332 6 2 278 16 8 

No. 6. 

RETURN showing the Total Number of" Items and Amount of Rural Police Rate for eaclt 
District for the Year 1890 ; tlte Amount of Police Rate· collected and remaining due on 31 st. 
December, 1891. 

JJistrict. 
No.qf Amount of Amount qf Amount of Amount 
items. Rateable Value. Rate. Rate collected. Outstanding. 

------ ------

Sout!te-rn Division- £ s. cl. £ .~. cl. £ s. cl. £ s. d. 
Carnarvon ····················· 295 2739 0 0 101 3 0 101 0 5 0 2 7 
Franklin ........................ 1963 ~0,946 10, 0 783 10 3 772 2 3 11 8 0 
King borough ·················· 855 7773. 0 0 291 9 5 273 2 3 18 7 2 
Macquarie .................... 682 580(j 10 0 129 4 4 102 2 2 27 2 2 
New 'l'own & Queenborough 1413 38,309 0 0 ,1429 8 0 1386 19 1 42 8 ll 
South Longford ............... 112 8159 0 0 289 8 2 279 11 4 9 16 10 

5320 83,733 0 0 3024 3 2 2914 17 6 109. 5 8 
---- --

Northern Division-
Emu Bay ..................... 1880 .26,175 0 0 905 2 8 880 13 4 24 9 4 
George 'l'own .................. 1082 13,787 0 0 435 (j 6 414 7 10 20 18 8 
Latrobe ························ 924 14,165 0 0 529 10 11 523 1 11 6 ~) 0 
Mersey ........................... 3768 '48,162 0 0 1802 13 1 1763 7 6 39 5 7 
Portland ....................... 727 8055 16 2 245 6 11 233 11 10 11 15 1" "J 
Ringarooma .................. 1911 19,729 15 6 622 8 6 576 15 8 45 12 10 
Russell ................... , ........ 537 7790 0 0 289 8 • 3 289 3 8 () 4 7 
Selby ........................... ]734 34,428 0 0 1280 1 0 1261 19 9 18 l 3 

12,563 172,292 11 8 6109 17 10 5943 1 r, 166 16 4 

Sout!tem D-i'ois-ion ............... 5320 83,733 0 0 3024 3 2 2914 17 6 109 [, 8 
Northeni Division ............ ; .. 12,5<13 ·112,292 11 8 6109 17 10 5943 1 6 166 16 4 

---
TOTALS ··········•···· 17,883 256,025 11 8 9134 1 0 8857 19 0 276 2 0 

! 
·,, 
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No. 7. 

RETURN showing the Total Number of Items and Amount of Rural Police Rate for eaclt 
District /01· tlte Year 1891 ; the Amount of Police Rate collected, and remaining due, on ilte 
31st December, 1891. 

DISTRICT. 
No. of Amount of Amount of Rate. Amount ef Rate Amount 
Items. Rateable Value. collected. Outstanding. 

·-----

Southern Division- _£ s. d. £ s. d. £ s. d. £ s. d. 
Carnarvon ...................... 305 2810 0 0 103 13 2 99 1 0 4 12 2 
·Franklin ......................... 2091 20,667 10 0 773 3 3 752 17 7 20 5 8 
Kingborough .................... 862 7886 0 0 292 4 6 282 18 9 9 5 9 
Macquarie ...................... 1428 14,454 7 6 314 5 3 234 10 6 79 14 9 
New Town & Queenborough 1431 38,844 0 0 1452 19 11 ]379 8 3 73 11 8 
South Longford ....... , ........ 110 8107 0 0 288 0 8 285 0 8 3 0 0 

-------
- 6227 92,768 17 6 3224 6 9 3033 16 9 190 10 0 

Northern Di?Ji.~ion-
EmuBay ........................ 1921 27,400 5 0 954 2 9 896 17 7 57 5 2 
George Town . .' ................. 1055 14,115 0 0 449 17 6 408 11 0 41 6 6 
Latrobe ........................... !:l41 14,259 0 0 533 1 5 512 1 10 20 19 7 
Mersey ........................... 4005 52,147 0 0 1951 4 2 1859 12 10 9111 4 
Portland ....................... 633 8198 8 8 253 3 1 239 16 5 13 6 8 
Ringaroorna ..................... 1794 20,173 ]8 0 637 18 7 549 4 10 88 13 9 
Russell ........................... 636 8486 0 () 312 7 4 310 18 10 1 8 6 
Selby ........ : .................... 1764 35,938 0 0 1337 9 11 1310 19 8 26 10 3 

12,749 180,717 11 8 6429 4 9 6088 3 0 341 I 9 
--- --

Southern Divis-ion ................ 6227 92,768 17 6 3224 6 9 3033 16 9 190 10 0 
Northern Division ............... 12,749 180,717 11 8 6429 4 9 6088 3 0 · 341 I 9 

ToTALfl .................... 18,976 273,486 9 2 9653 11 6 9121 19 9 53111 g 

FRANCIS BUTLER, Commissioner. 

WIL'LIAJII THOJIIAS STRUTT, 
GO'\"ERNMENT PRINTER, TASMA.NI',\ 


